

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11010 OF 2025

Anusaya Baliram Gaikwad W/o Late Shri PETITIONER
Baliram Ananda Gaikwad
V/S
Union Of India The Secretary RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 17560 OF 2025

Khatteeja Ummer Farooq PETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India The Secretary Ministry Of RESPONDENT
Consumer Affairs Food

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11094 OF 2025

Ashalata Devram Gawande PETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India The Secretary Ministry Of RESPONDENT
Consumer Affairs

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 736 OF 2021

Hate Narayan Parshuram PETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India And 2 Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11377 OF 2025

Narayan Parshuram HatePETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India The Secretary Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Consumer Affairs Food And Public Distribution
Govt Of India

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11027 OF 2025

Mahendra Haragovinda TrivediPETITIONER
V/S
Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11313 OF 2025

Shivram Govind PrabhudesaiPETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India The Secretary Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Consumer Affairs Food And Public Distribution
Govt Of India

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11119 OF 2025

Dinkar Shankar PawarPETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India Through The SecretaryRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11337 OF 2025

Seshan Krishna MurthyPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India The Secretary Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Consumer Affairs

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11350 OF 2025

Shashikant Shankar NarkarPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through The Secretary Ministry.RESPONDENT
Of Consumer Affairs

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11383 OF 2025

Vinayak Pandurang PadgaonkarPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India The SecretaryRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11390 OF 2025

Bakulchandra Chandrakant NavalkarPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India The SecretaryRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11107 OF 2025

Ravindran JanardhanPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through The SecretaryRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 16/02/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)